Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	02-16-	1999	HEET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ОМВ No. 065 -0011 (exp. 4/94) A/D581-40)9/180(]59
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	100965	5252	ned original documer	nts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of receivin	g party(ies):
Christian REY Xavier RANZ		Name: Flam	etal Spa	
10.2	1.98	Internal Add	lress:	
	Yes [X] No	300 A	sc's PCT/PTO	29 OCT 1998
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 51 Via G. Di Vittorio		
[X] Assignment [] Merger				
[] Security Agreement[] Other		City:Fornovo TaroState:ItalyZip:43045		
Execution Date: October 14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes [] No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 180059				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I	Date/	/29/99 el No. 99 g	45426633
PCT/IT97/00089		deposit	ed this paper or fee with	the U.S.Postal Service very to the Commissioner
		of Pate	nts & Trademarks, Washi ss Mail Post Office to Ad	ngton, DC 20231 by
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No BPeck				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total Mark involved:	of applications	and patents 1
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>		
		[X] Enclose	d	
		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor</u>		8. Deposit account number:		
		<u>04-0100</u>		
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10022</u>	<u>2-7513</u>	(Attach duplica	te copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
11/04/1998 WELAYING 00000037 09180059 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
02 FC:581 40.00 DP				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
LIT.				
<u>S. Peter Ludwig</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature	m ()		<u>October 29, 1998</u> Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

M:\1598\0E842\TMK7227

PATENT REEL: 9758 FRAME: 0476

PAGE 2: NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES) CONTINUED

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: CHI-BO Sri.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 14 Via Archirola

City: Modena

State: Italy Zip: 41100

3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Aldo CASTI

Internal Address:

Street Address: 29 Via Sebino

City: Roma

State: Italy Zip: 00199

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and aluable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

	REY CHRISTIAN, RANZ XAVIER
Inventor(s) full name(s)	
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to
	<u>1-FLAMETAL SpA, 51 Via G. Di Vittorio - 43045 FORNOVO TARO (P</u> R) ITALY
Assignee Name and	<u>2- CHI-BO Srl, 14 Via Archirola - 41100 MODENA ITALY</u>
Address	3- ALDO CASTI, 29 Via Sebino - 00199 ROMA ITALY
	r]
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
Title of	"PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF HYDROXYAPATITE COATINGS"
Invention	
	which application was
Complete	(a) executed by the undersigned on the day of 19
either (a) or (b)	(b) filed on the day of 19, Serial No
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
	Signed at Parma
Date .	this 14th day of October, 1998.
	·····
	INVENTOR(S):
	<u>CRM</u>
Inventor(s) full	Mr. CHRISTIAN REY
signature(s)	Mr. XAVIER RANZ
	WITNESSES:
	Maria eristine Boltwee Mariacristina Bottura
Witnesses" full	FI C+
Signatures	Stefano Gotra

RECORDED: 10/29/1998

PATENT REEL: 9758 FRAME: 0478